Popular Vehicles a Services

Popular Vehicles and Services Ltd

Kuttukaran Center
Mamangalam, Kochi 682025
T 0484 2341134, 2340143
www.popularmaruti.com
Email: cs@popularv.com
CIN U50102KL1983PLC003741
KERALA – GSTIN 32AABCP3805G12W
TAMIL NADU- GSTIN 33AABCP3805G1ZU

Date: 29th June, 2024

To, To,

BSE Limited ("BSE"), National Stock Exchange of India

Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring, "Exchange Plaza", P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Plot No. C-1, Block G,

Mumbai – 400 001. Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Scrip Code: 544144

ISIN: INE772T01024 NSE Code: PVSL ISIN: INE772T01024

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed a disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 read with clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Popular Vehicles and Services Limited

Varun T.V.
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A22044

Place: Kochi



Popular Vehicles & Services

Popular Vehicles and Services Ltd

Kuttukaran Center
Mamangalam, Kochi 682025
T 0484 2341134, 2340143
www.popularmaruti.com
Email: cs@popularv.com
CIN U50102KL1983PLC003741
KERALA – GSTIN 32AABCP3805G12W
TAMIL NADU- GSTIN 33AABCP3805G1ZU

Action taken/order passed by Assistant Labour Officer Grade I, Palakkad, Kerala against the Listed entity

(Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015).

Sl. No.	Particulars	Description
1.	Name of the authority	Assistant Labour Officer Grade I, Palakkad, Kerala State.
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Show Cause Notice no. OTP-1976/13 dated 31-10-2022 regarding proposed revenue recovery.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	28-06-2024
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	The Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 – Pending remittance of Rs.1,16,350/-against Cess 1% of assessed construction cost as calculated on 24-05-2022. To avoid revenue recovery, reply to show cause notice has to be submitted within 15 days from the receipt of the notice.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	No impact on operation. Since the building was constructed by the land owner, liability goes to actual building owner. A letter will be initiated to the Assistant Labour Officer, with building permit to re-issue the notice to the owner.

